purchase stock possessing five percent (5%) or more of the total combined voting power or value of all classes of stock of the Company or of any
Subsidiary of the Company, or (ii) if such option would permit his or her rights to purchase stock under all employee stock purchase plans (described in
Section 423 of the Code) of the Company and its Subsidiaries to accrue at a rate which exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of such stock
(determined on the basis of the Fair Market Value of such stock on the date or dates such option was granted) for each calendar year in which such
option is outstanding at any time.

6. Terms of Participation

6.1 Plan Periods. Each calendar year shall be divided into two six-month Plan Periods, the first beginning on January 1 and ending on the